

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1230 OF 2018

Santram Ramu Raut And Ors. ....Petitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Govt. Pleader ....Respondent  
And Ors.

Kirankumar Jagannath Phakade For Petitioner  
Smt.Madhubala Kajale, AGP for State R.no. 1 To 6 For  
Respondent

**CORAM : R.M. BORDE &  
V.L. ACHLIYA, JJ**

**DATE : 7th January, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 14/014/2019.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**