

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1230 OF 2018**

Santram Ramu Raut & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Kirankumar J. Phakade, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Atul P. Vanarase, AGP, for the Respondents-State.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE,

RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.

DATED: 22nd APRIL 2026

PC.:-

1. The counsel for Petitioners submits that the Petitioners intend to amend the petition and seeks time to file an appropriate application. Time granted.

2. Stand over on 6th May 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
RAJU
DATTATRAYA
GAIKWAD
Date:
2026.04.22
18:00:39
+0530